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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION .
In re: Complaint of FOYE BUILDERS, ) DOCKET NO. 890400-SU
INC. and FRANK and MAUREEN ESPOSITO ) ORDER NO. 22688
against SANIBEL SEWER SYSTEM PARTENERS, ) ISSUED: 3-15-90
LTD. for violation of Rule 25-30.310(2) )
and (3), F.A.C., regarding initiation )
of service in Lee County. )
)

CONSUMMATING ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

By Order No. 22571, issued February 19, 1990, this
Commission proposed to take certain action, subject to a
petition for a formal proceeding, as provided in Rule
25-22.029, Florida Administrative Code. No response has been
filed to that Order and it has become final and effective.

It is, therefore,
Order No. 22571 is hereby determined to be final and effective

on March 13, 1990, as provided in Rule 25-22.029(6), Florida
Administrative Code. It is further

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that .

ORDERED that Docket No. 890400-SU be and is hereby closed.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission,
this 15th day of MARCH .+ 1990

TRIBBLE{ Director
Division of Records and Reporting
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